
EP

EP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

SP

IC

IC

IC

P

P

P

P

P

P

RS

RS

RS

RS

TV

TP

TP

TP

B

B

B

B

B
B

B

B

Mkr

Stay

SC

DP15

DP14

DP151

DP122

DP123

BA2

P1

P2

P1A

DP152

DP153

DP154

PJ03

RES1

PJ02

10.53

10.50

10.47

10.36

10
.3

8

10.50

10
.2

8

10.65

9.4
1

9.
38

9.
31

9.37

9.36

9.37

10.34

10
.4

2

10
.3

8
10

.3
5

10
.2

9
10

.2
9

10
.2

6

10
.2

7

10
.2

7

10
.28

10
.29

10
.30

10
.34

10
.36

10.31

10.41
10.28

10.32

10.42

10.80

10.76

10
.4

9

10
.4

4

10
.3

9

10
.4

1

10
.44

10
.45

10
.28

10
.31

10
.32

10
.3410

.33

10
.34

10
.3

6

10
.3

810
.39

10
.42

10
.4

1

10
.4

3

10
.4

5

10
.5

1

10
.4

7

10
.5

0

10
.5

6

10
.6

3
10

.5
310

.6
4

10
.6

4

10
.5

4

10.48

10.50

9.94

10
.0

5

10
.0

7

10
.1610

.1
4

10.21

10
.2910

.24

10
.40

10
.36

10
.3910

.42

10
.4

9

10.60

10
.6

0

10
.7

8

10
.8

1

10
.8

6

10
.9

6

10.66

10
.5

2

10
.6

1

10
.6

8

10
.7

1

10
.1

5

10.20

10
.2

7

10
.3

2

10.39

10
.3

8

10
.4

2

10
.4

3
10

.5
7

10.74

10.77

10
.5

7

10
.4

6

10
.3

5

10
.3

4

10.35

10
.3

2

10
.7

6

10
.77

10.62

10.48

10.3410.19

10.04

10.42

10
.7

5
10

.7
6

10.16 10.35

10.78

10
.9

4

9.10

10.02
10.19

10.32
10.42

10.50
10.55

10
.5

6

10
.4

9

10
.3

5

10
.4

2
10

.4
6

10
.4

7

10
.6

4

10
.7

2
10

.7
4

10
.6

7
10

.6
8

10.67

10.59

10.36

10.15

9.24

9.03

8.
86

8.
89

8.
87

8.
73

8.82

8.
89

8.
77

8.6
4

8.76

8.498.54

8.
50

8.82

8.50

8.51

8.59

8.64

8.64

8.68

8.69

8.70

8.75

8.72

8.71

8.78

8.68

8.74

8.82

8.93

9.18
9.31

9.28
9.15

9.13

9.22

9.23

9.44

9.
41

9.2
5

9.11

9.31

9.31

9.32

8.84

8.85

8.93

8.91

9.00

9.09

9.17

9.18

9.21

9.49

9.28

9.01

9.14

9.27
9.11

9.11

9.11
9.18

9.71

10.11

10.16

9.58

10.03

10.28

10.28
9.64

9.64

10.27

8.13

7.12
7.03

7.10
7.04

7.04

6.99
7.00

7.00

8.62

8.64

8.7
6

8.
86

8.
73

8.
75

8.
85

8.
78

9.
23

8.
79

8.
73

8.
74

8.
50

9.76

9.
18

8.
89

9.
22

9.
02

8.
96

8.
82

8.
82

9.
149.

14

9.
09

9.
09

9.
169.0

6

9.28

6.7
3

7.
55

6.
57

6.
597.

39

6.
53

6.69

6.12
6.61

6.
60

6.
66

6.
71

8.
07

8.2
9

8.
55

8.
21

8.71
8.57

7.89

7.
50

9.90

7.6
7

7.79
7.93

7.89

9.15

8.
95

8.
19

8.
77

9.
04

6.6
8

6.
63

6.
68

6.
61

6.
51

6.66

6.51

6.
42

6.
55

7.9
1

7.
75

7.8
8

8.
11

8.
08

6.
60

6.
65

6.5
1

6.67

6.6
8

6.
71

6.
65

6.5
6

6.5
1

6.5
2

6.5
2

6.
63

8.7
7

8.84

8.9
4

9.0
6

9.0
3

9.
11

8.23

8.
11

8.11 8.11

8.05

7.97
7.95 8.13

7.95

6.
52

6.
42

6.
47

6.
58

6.
47

6.
26

6.
55

6.
44

6.
34

6.
48

6.
47

6.
49

6.
51

7.
94

7.
43

7.
37

8.
60

8.71

8.
47

8.
48

7.
77

8.
17

8.
48

8.
67

8.
58

8.
52 7.

47

7.
53

7.
63

7.
89

8.6
5

8.
04

8.71

8.26

8.32

8.68

8.71

6.
44

6.
37

6.
45

7.
49

7.
74

8.0
9

8.1
3

8.1
5

8.
20

8.71

8.54

8.52

9.43

9.36

9.13

9.
23

9.
09

8.
87

7.12
7.10

7.01

6.
97

6.93

6.9
0

7.0
1

7.0
0

6.
96

6.
99

6.
81

6.
91

6.9
6

6.
93

6.
89

6.9
1

7.0
4

6.
96

7.0
2

6.95

6.92

8.
20

8.1
3

8.1
3

9.3
0

8.34

9.2
5

8.4
3

8.56 8.64

8.
83

8.
97

9.
09

9.
05

8.85

8.65

8.
68

8.64

8.60

8.40
8.45

8.42

8.13

8.33

8.28

8.24

8.43

8.40

8.39

8.34

8.35

8.22

8.15

8.16

8.07

8.06

8.07

7.97

7.96

8.0
0

8.
03

7.
99

8.0
4

8.05

8.00

7.95

8.01

7.98

8.00

7.99

8.13

8.10

8.11

8.17

8.21

8.26

8.31

8.37

8.30

8.27

8.19

8.17

8.09

8.07

8.06

8.07

7.99

7.96

7.96

8.00

8.00

8.15
8.18

8.14

8.13

8.
23

8.
30

8.
37

8.5
4

8.72 8.91

9.15
8.85

8.56

8.
47

8.
45

8.
34

8.31

8.32
8.33

8.32

7.21

7.80
8.02

7.23

7.26

7.93
8.03

9.13
8.96

8.
66

8.
14

8.
14

8.
19

8.
30

8.
32

8.
41

8.
46

8.
43

8.
37

8.
43

9.27

8.86
8.73

8.59

8.
51

8.
45

8.
41

8.39

8.40

8.37

10
.6

5

10
.6

5

10
.6

2

10
.5

5

10
.4

9

10
.4

3

10
.3

4

10
.2

5

10
.3

3

10
.5

1

10
.5

3

10
.5

4
10

.5
3

8.04
8.03

8.04
8.03

8.04

9.92

10.50

SLOW ARAF

BT

BT

G

G

IC

IC

G

CATV

FH

BTG

IC

BT

G
BT

G

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

EXIT
ONLY NO ENTR

Y

Ta
ct

ile

Ta
ct

ile

Ta
ct

ile

IC

Ta
ct

ile

Vegetation

225mm

G

G

IC

CATV

Ta
rm

ac
 R

oa
d

Ta
rm

ac
 R

oa
d

Ta
rm

ac
 R

oa
d

Assum
ed Route

Vegetation

Vegetation

Ta
rm

ac

Tarm
ac

Ta
rm

ac

Tarmac

Tarmac

Ba
rr

ie
r

G

Culvert

Culvert
Railings

Railings

Kissing
Gate

IC

Brick
Paving

Sign

Ta
rm

ac
 Pa

th

Tarmac Road

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

River

River

River

River

River

8.027.69

6.46
7.91

8.0
3

7.95 7.81

7.82

7.86

7.88
7.91

7.97

7.98

7.96

7.99

7.93

7.93

7.90

7.88

7.96

7.90

7.88

7.90

7.95

7.96

7.98

7.90

7.917.92

7.96

7.95

7.94

7.94

7.93

7.96

7.99

7.96

7.96

7.97
7.95

8.02

7.98

7.96

7.93

7.92

7.95

7.95

7.94

7.94

7.92
7.94

8.43

8.44

8.13 8.03

8.01 7.97

8.34

8.11

8.30

8.31

8.28

8.06

8.09

8.16

8.16

8.17

8.16

8.19

8.22

8.23

8.23

8.26

8.28

8.35

8.37

8.45

8.44

8.49
8.38

8.37
8.34

8.28
8.26

8.29
8.26

8.23
8.21

8.22
8.16

8.15
8.16 8.26

8.18

8.17

8.09

8.12

8.36

8.24

8.06

8.
08

8.15

8.13

8.18

8.17

8.16

8.26

8.24

8.21

8.26

8.29

8.34

8.75

8.71

8.73

8.72

8.
85

7.
81

7.
78 8.

528.71

8.
50

8.
46

8.
48

8.
41

8.
43

8.
37

8.
33

8.
31

8.
30

8.
30

8.23
8.20

8.
19

8.
18

8.
17

8.24
7.92

8.38

8.58

8.47
8.24

8.
37

8.
25

8.
37

8.
91

7.
81

7.
85

8.
73

8.90

8.76

8.
76

7.
71

7.
788.
91

9.
00

7.
76

7.
68

8.
33

9.
20

8.75

8.62 8.63 9.26

9.
29

9.
24

9.
229.
25

8.85

8.91

9.09

8.
35

7.
78

7.
76

9.
16

8.
98 7.

80

8.34

8.
34

7.
67

7.
65

8.
95

9.
019.
04

9.
13

9.
07

9.
09

8.
86

8.
59

8.
63

8.
55

8.
64

8.
70

9.27
9.10

8.97

9.29

8.44

8.76

8.38

8.82

8.33

8.
41

8.
42

8.
197.

547.
58

8.
95

8.
94

7.
55

7.
54

8.
139.

06

9.
08

9.
05

9.
018.398.34

8.
99

8.41 8.
86

9.
06

8.
99

8.
46

8.
36

8.
57

8.49

8.26

8.28

8.43

8.568.38

8.83

8.88

8.50

8.
47

8.
55

8.41

8.
377.
507.
498.

93
8.

87

7.
50

7.
43

8.
02

8.
98

8.
84

8.
70

8.
498.
44

8.
81 8.
82

9.
029.
048.
98

8.
79

8.
45

8.
29

8.31

8.29

8.54

8.32
8.28

8.31

8.39

8.
41

8.35

8.36

8.41

8.41

8.40

8.42

8.37

8.40

8.37
8.36

8.35
8.35

8.44

8.43

8.57

8.71

8.63

8.64

8.49
8.51

8.56

8.44
8.44

8.35

8.
358.
42

8.
33

8.
36

8.
30

8.
30

8.
31

8.
27

8.
41

8.
28

8.
26

8.
27

8.
28

8.
25

8.
228.
26

8.46

8.378.44 8.38
8.23

8.
238.
36

8.35
8.24

8.
29

8.
18

8.
198.
30

8.
31

8.
21

8.3
7

8.46
8.56

8.608.50

8.
478.
61

8.61
8.46

8.468.62

8.62
8.50

8.48
8.61

8.
46

8.
61

8.
588.
44

8.59
8.49

8.
38

8.
41

8.
408.
38

8.
37

8.
38

8.
368.
34

8.
31

8.
45

8.35
8.46

8.44
8.32

8.448.32
8.34
8.46

8.
358.
35

8.
39

8.
37

8.
398.
43

8.
45

8.
43

8.18

8.00

8.15

8.14

8.16

8.23

8.41

8.47

8.60

8.70

8.49

8.54

8.49

8.63

8.56

8.398.48

8.428.47

8.518.41

8.50
8.35

8.34
8.47

8.498.36

8.3
38.5

0
8.

38
8.

38

8.
378.
37

8.
43

8.
42

8.39
8.54

8.56
8.40

8.40
8.57

8.418.58

8.
43

8.
56

8.
558.
40

8.52
8.42

8.448.46

8.468.43

8.42
8.51

8.
408.
38

8.
418.
39

8.
41

8.
42

8.33

8.12

8.15

8.16

8.15

8.16

8.16
8.21

8.14
8.23

8.248.12
8.178.24

8.148.24

8.21
8.14

8.148.228.58

8.158.23

8.128.21

8.128.26

8.27
8.21

8.17
8.25

8.348.25

8.14

8.16

8.19

8.18

8.15

7.99

8.20

8.23

8.31

8.35

8.40

8.42

8.44

8.51

8.54

8.53

8.51

8.51

8.45

8.3
8

8.
38

8.
34

8.
33

8.
32

8.
29

8.
29

8.
24

8.27

8.25

8.24

8.22

8.19

8.
41

8.
36

8.
37

8.28

8.
25

8.
35

8.
36

8.
37

8.
41

8.
43

8.
49

8.
518.58

8.45

8.61

8.59

8.71
8.57

8.69
8.55

8.55
8.68

8.65
8.56 8.51

8.43

8.50

8.50

8.49

8.50

8.
348.
36

8.338.47

8.378.46

8.45
8.33

8.438.33

8.
268.
33

8.
228.
30

8.22

8.42

8.42

8.
46

8.
37

8.
40

8.41

8.30
8.37 8.64

8.71
8.64

8.67

8.66

8.67

8.61

8.56

8.37

8.04

8.
05

8.
03

8.
06

8.03

8.0
4

8.318.31

8.42

8.39

8.38

8.33
8.31

8.33

8.35

8.37

8.26
8.42

8.26
8.40

8.408.28

8.26
8.38

8.388.24

8.418.29

8.46
8.34

8.38
8.49

8.40
8.53

8.59
8.46

8.51
8.63

8.69
8.55

8.72
8.59

8.
36

8.
48

8.498.33 8.478.34

8.46
8.32

8.34
8.46

8.45
8.30

8.35
8.47

8.308.46

8.29
8.44

8.45
8.35

8.368.24

8.24
8.37

8.388.32

8.35
8.43

8.438.31

8.32
8.45

8.34
8.48

8.
35

8.
48

8.35
8.49

8.
438.
34

8.288.33

8.
368.
36

8.52

8.338.31

8.33

8.08
8.09

8.00

8.08

8.02
7.92

6.847.78
7.81

7.057.997.81

8.13
8.118.11

8.10
8.10

8.128.12

8.09
8.08

8.088.21

8.24
8.11

8.46

8.17

8.32
8.34

8.08

8.55

8.16
8.15

8.31
8.31

8.27
8.27

8.22
8.22

8.13
8.16

8.12
8.08

8.08
8.07 8.058.01 7.98

7.957.857.86
7.94

7.827.908.368.48

8.158.15

8.16
8.16

8.188.21

8.22
8.22

8.228.24

8.198.20

8.19
8.16

8.19

8.22

8.148.14

8.15
8.13

8.29

8.10

8.17
8.14

8.148.16
8.22

7.81

7.026.92
7.75

7.88

7.92

7.22 7.91
7.94

6.99
7.78

8.01

8.42

8.448.31

8.318.45

8.468.31

8.46

8.38

8.38

8.37

8.35

8.35

8.22

8.22

8.22

8.26

8.26

8.22

8.31

8.18
8.16

8.177.067.94

8.06

8.09

7.98

7.90

7.76

7.86

7.83

7.78

7.84

7.84

7.81

7.95

8.14

7.90

8.24

8.07

8.12

8.16

8.09

8.01

8.13

8.16

 VM

 V
M

 V
M

 V
M

 V
M

 V
M

 V
M

 V
M

 V
M

 V
M

 V
M

 V
M

 V
M

 V
M

 V
M

 V
M

Co
m

bin
ed

Co
m

bin
ed

Co
m

bin
ed

Co
m

bin
ed

Co
m

bin
ed

Co
m

bin
ed

Co
m

bi
ne

d

Co
m

bi
ne

d

Co
m

bi
ne

d

Co
m

bi
ne

d

Co
m

bi
ne

d

C
om

bi
ne

d

C
om

bi
ne

d

C
om

bi
ne

d

C
om

bi
ne

d

C
om

bi
ne

d

C
om

bi
ne

d

Co
m

bi
ne

d
Co

m
bi

ne
d

Co
m

bi
ne

d
Co

m
bi

ne
d

Co
m

bi
ne

d
Co

m
bi

ne
d

Co
m

bi
ne

d
Co

m
bi

ne
d

Co
m

bi
ne

d

Co
m

bin
ed

Co
m

bin
ed

Co
m

bin
ed

Co
m

bin
ed

Co
m

bin
ed

Co
m

bin
ed

Co
m

bin
ed

Co
m

bin
ed

C
om

bi
ne

d
C

om
bi

ne
d

C
om

bi
ne

d
C

om
bi

ne
d

C
om

bi
ne

d
C

om
bi

ne
d

C
om

bi
ne

d
C

om
bi

ne
d

C
om

bi
ne

d

Com
bin

ed
Com

bin
ed

Com
bin

ed
Com

bin
ed

Co
m

bin
ed

C
om

bi
ne

d
C

om
bi

ne
d

C
om

bi
ne

d
C

om
bi

ne
d

C
om

bi
ne

d
C

om
bi

ne
d

C
om

bi
ne

d
C

om
bi

ne
d

C
om

bi
ne

d

C
om

bined
C

om
bined

C
om

bined
C

om
bined

C
om

bined
C

om
bined

C
om

bined Com
bined

Co
m

bin
ed

Co
m

bin
ed

Co
m

bin
ed

Co
m

bin
ed

Co
m

bin
ed

Co
m

bin
ed

Co
m

bin
ed

LPG

LP
G

LP
G

LP
G

LP
G

LP
G

LP
G

LP
G

LP
G

LP
G

LP
G

LP
G

LP
G

MPG

MPG

MPG

MPG

M
PG

M
PG

M
PG

M
PG

M
PG

M
PG

M
PG

M
PG

M
PG

M
PG

HV 11KV

HV 11KV

HV 11KV

HV 11KV

HV 11KV

HV 11KV

HV 11KV

HV 11KV

HV 11KV

HV 11KV

HV 11KV

HV 11KV

HV 11KV

HV 11KV

HV 11KV

HV 11KV

HV 11KV

HV 11KV

HV 11KV

HV 11KV

HV 11KV

HV 11KV

HV 11KV

HV 11KV

HV 11KV

HV 11KV

HV 11KV

R12m

7.
78

m

3.25m

3m

3.25m

3m

3m

3m

3m

9.5m

9.21m

D

D

E
E

EXISTING LITTER BIN
TO BE RELOCATED

LOCALISED
NARROWING TO AVOID
LAMP POST AND
JUNCTION BOX

EXISTING LITTER BIN
TO BE RELOCATED

EXISTING ASPHALT PATH TO BE
WIDENED TO ACCOMMODATE ATR

LOCALISED NARROWING
TO AVOID EXISTING
CULVERT EXTENTS

ATR TO LEAVE BACK OF
KERB AND FOLLOW
OFF-ROAD TRAIL

KERB RADII ADJUSTED TO
ACCOMMODATE SUITABLE

CROSSING WIDTHS

PROPOSED CARRIAGEWAY AND
FOOTWAY DESIGN TO TIE INTO

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION

CYCLISTS TO
JOIN ATR VIA
DROPPED KERB

PROPOSED GULLY

PROPOSED TOUCAN CROSSING

VEHICLE CROSSOVER

RIGHT TURN LANE ADJUSTED AND
WIDTH NARROWED SLIGHTLY TO
ACCOMMODATE ATR

VEHICLE CROSSOVER
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HS/HS/003

!
HS/HS/001

!
HS/HS/002

!
HS/SE/001

!
HS/SE/002

!
HS/SU/001.

!
HS/SU/001

!
HS/HS/004 .

!
HS/SU/001

!
HS/SU/001

!
HS/HS/006

CUTLINE - FOR CONTINUATION SEE SHEET 7 of 9

CUTLINE - FOR CONTINUATION SEE SHEET 5 of 9

SHEET 1

SHEET 2

SHEET 3

SHEET 4

SHEET 5

SHEET 6

SHEET 7

SHEET 8

SHEET 9

SAFETY, HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL
INFORMATION WORKS STAGE

IN ADDITION TO THE HAZARDS/RISKS NORMALLY
ASSOCIATED WITH THE TYPES OF WORK DETAILED ON THIS

DRAWING, NOTE THE FOLLOWING:

C = CONSTRUCTION
M = MAINTENANCE

D = DECOMMISSION/DEMOLITION

HEALTH & SAFTEY
HS/HS/001 - WORKS IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO PUBLIC C / M / D
HS/HS/002 - WORKING NEXT TO LIVE TRAFFIC C / M / D
HS/HS/003 - WORKING NEXT TO STEEP EMBANKMENTS C / M / D
HS/HS/004 - WORKING ON / NEXT TO EXISTING BRIDGE C / M / D
HS/HS/005 - WORKING WITHIN EXISTING RIVER C / M / D
HS/HS/006 - WORKING NEXT TO SMALL WATERCOURSE C / M / D
HS/HS/007 - WORKING UNDER EXISTING OVERHEAD LINES C / M / D

ENVIRONMENTAL
HS/SE/001 - WORKS IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO EXISTING
TREE ROOT PROTECTION ZONES C / D
HS/SE/002 - VEGETATION CLEARANCE - POTENTIAL FOR
HABITAT DISTURBANCE C / D
HS/SE/003 - VEGETATION CLEARANCE - POTENTIAL FOR
PROTECTED SPECIES C / D

UTILITIES
HS/SU/001 - EXISTING UTILITIES C / M / D

IT IS ASSUMED THAT ALL WORKS WILL BE CARRIED OUT BY A COMPETENT CONTRACTOR
WORKING, WHERE APPROPRIATE, TO AN APPROVED METHOD STATEMENT. TO BE READ IN

CONJUNCTION WITH RISK REGISTER FOR FURTHER INFORMATION AND MITIGATION MEASURES.
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NOTES

1. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. USE FIGURED
DIMENSIONS ONLY.

2. ALL UNITS ARE IN METERS UNLESS STATED
OTHERWISE.

3. REFER TO DRAWING
10058585-ARC-XX-010-DR-C-00004 FOR GENERAL
ARRANGEMENT OVERVIEW.

4. REFER TO DRAWING
10058585-ARC-XX-010-DR-C-00019 FOR SITE
LOCATION PLAN

5. REFER TO DRAWING
10058585-ARC-XX-010-DR-C-00039-00040 FOR
EXISTING SITE PLANS

6. REFER TO DRAWING
10058585-ARC-XX-072-DR-C-00001 FOR TYPICAL
CROSS SECTIONS

7. REFER TO DRAWINGS
10058585-ARC-XX-130-DR-C-00001-00009 FOR
PROPOSED STREET LIGHTING LAYOUTS


